

Cert	ne of Pra	1090	Don Mills	s Road	Architects Incorp Suite 612, Toro		//3C 3R6					
Cen			116) 391-3	3699								
N I		Practice N		- D	. 04 0 1	T	0					
					e Stage One - L	ong-Term	Care					
TEM		1011: 800 1			ie, Ontario		MATRIX PART 3	O.B.C.	REFERENCE			
1		Descriptio		AINO	OILDING GODE		MATRIXT ART 5	0.5.0.	THE ENERGE			
	■ New		Addition	☐ Alt	eration							
2	Major C	ccupancy:	cupancy	3.1.2.1. (1)								
3	Building	Area (m²)	2,456m²	1.4.1.2.[A]								
4	Gross A	1.4.1.2.[A]										
5	Numbe	3.2.1.1										
6	_	of Building			anna Pautani G	(Puilding	g is fully sprinkler	ad)	3.2.2.10 & 3.2.5.			
7	Building	3.2.2.10 & 3.2.3.										
	١ ،	Areas (Ba			Occupa F3 - St	ubsidiary	Height Occupancy	Area				
		on Areas (1		loor)		ubsidiary	Occupancy	Δην	3.2.2.38			
8		Care Units (1st Floor - 6th floor) Sprinkler System Proposed: B2 Any Any Sprinkler System Proposed:										
0		,	•		only 🔲 Roof / A	Attic only			3.2.2.15 & 3.2.2.17			
9						YES		П NO	3.2.2.15 & 3.2.2.17			
10		pe Require				YES			3.2.9			
11		Service / S		Adequat		YES		□ NO	3.2.5.7			
12	High Bu					YES		□ NO	3.2.6.1 (c)			
13		ed Constru	ction:	CON	MBUSTIBLE		COMBUSTIBLE	ВОТН	3.2.2.38			
14	Mezzan	ine (s) Are	a m²: N/	A								
							■ Design of					
15	Occupa	3.1.17										
	Locatio	t)										
	 First Flo											
	First Flo											
16	Barrier-	Barrier-free Design: ■ YES □ NO (EXPLAIN)										
17	Hazard	3.8 SB-2 Table 2.6										
18	Require	3.3.1.2.(1)										
	Assemb		& 3.3.1.19.(1)									
			3.2.2.23 / 38 / 73									
	Floor			2 Hou 0 Hou		t Concret a is Fullv	.e Sprinklered		3.2.2.17			
	Suppor	t Member f	Ratings				•					
	Floor			2 Hou 2 Hou			olace Concrete rete / Steel Colum	ne				
	Beams	3		2 Hou			rete / Steel Beam					
10	0 1	0	0		f Fostonian Malla				1000			
19	<u> </u>		1 - Constr		f Exterior Walls				3.2.3			
	Wall	Area of EBF	L.D.	L/H or	Max % of Unprotected	FRR (Hours)	List	ted	1			
	I		(m)				Doci					
		(m²)	()	H/L	Openings	EBF	Desiç Descr	gn or				
	North	(m²)	. ,		, ,		Descr	gn or	3 2 3 40 (2)			
	North East		17.5m 26.9m	n/a n/a	100% 100%	OHR OHR		gn or	3.2.3.10.(2) 3.2.3.10.(2)			
	East South	(m²) 782.2 m² 873.7 m² 191.6 m²	17.5m 26.9m 198.7m	n/a n/a n/a	100% 100% 100%	0HR 0HR 0HR	Faces a street Faces a street Masonry / Conc	gn or iption rete Ext Wall	3.2.3.10.(2) Table 3.2.3.1.d			
	East	(m²) 782.2 m² 873.7 m²	17.5m 26.9m	n/a n/a	100% 100%	0HR 0HR	Descr Faces a street Faces a street	gn or iption rete Ext Wall	3.2.3.10.(2)			
20	East South West	(m²) 782.2 m² 873.7 m² 191.6 m²	17.5m 26.9m 198.7m 27.1m	n/a n/a n/a n/a	100% 100% 100%	0HR 0HR 0HR	Faces a street Faces a street Masonry / Conc	gn or iption rete Ext Wall	3.2.3.10.(2) Table 3.2.3.1.d			
	East South West	(m²) 782.2 m² 873.7 m² 191.6 m² 871.3 m²	17.5m 26.9m 198.7m 27.1m	n/a n/a n/a n/a	100% 100% 100%	0HR 0HR 0HR	Faces a street Faces a street Masonry / Conc	gn or iption rete Ext Wall	3.2.3.10.(2) Table 3.2.3.1.d			
	East South West Other R	(m²) 782.2 m² 873.7 m² 191.6 m² 871.3 m²	17.5m 26.9m 198.7m 27.1m equiremer	n/a n/a n/a n/a	100% 100% 100% 100%	0HR 0HR 0HR	Faces a street Faces a street Masonry / Conc	gn or iption rete Ext Wall	3.2.3.10.(2) Table 3.2.3.1.d Table 3.2.3.1.d			
	East South West Other R Safety Group	(m²) 782.2 m² 873.7 m² 191.6 m² 871.3 m² elevant Re	17.5m 26.9m 198.7m 27.1m equirementor Areas Incy Requirementor Requirementor Areas	n/a n/a n/a n/a nts:	100% 100% 100% 100%	0HR 0HR 0HR	Faces a street Faces a street Masonry / Conc	gn or iption rete Ext Wall	3.2.3.10.(2) Table 3.2.3.1.d Table 3.2.3.1.d 3.3.1.1-21 3.3.2.1/2/5/6 3.3.3.1/2/3			
	East South West Other R Safety Group A Group E Service	(m²) 782.2 m² 873.7 m² 191.6 m² 871.3 m² televant Re Within Floo 2 Occupa 32 Occupa Space Re	17.5m 26.9m 198.7m 27.1m equiremen or Areas incy Requincy Requiremen	n/a n/a n/a n/a nts: irement	100% 100% 100% 100%	0HR 0HR 0HR	Faces a street Faces a street Masonry / Conc	gn or iption rete Ext Wall	3.2.3.10.(2) Table 3.2.3.1.d Table 3.2.3.1.d 3.3.1.1-21 3.3.2.1/2/5/6			
	East South West Other R Safety Group A Group B Service Travel I	(m²) 782.2 m² 873.7 m² 191.6 m² 871.3 m² Lelevant Re Within Floo A2 Occupa 32 Occupa Space Re Distance/ L	17.5m 26.9m 198.7m 27.1m equiremen or Areas ncy Requ ncy Requiremen cocations	n/a n/a n/a n/a nts: irement irement ts	100% 100% 100% 100%	0HR 0HR 0HR	Faces a street Faces a street Masonry / Conc	gn or iption rete Ext Wall	3.2.3.10.(2) Table 3.2.3.1.d Table 3.2.3.1.d 3.3.1.1-21 3.3.2.1/2/5/6 3.3.3.1/2/3 3.3.5.4/6/7			
	East South West Other R Safety V Group B Service Travel I 45m to	(m²) 782.2 m² 873.7 m² 191.6 m² 871.3 m² Relevant Ro Within Floo A2 Occupa 32 Occupa Space Re Distance/ Lo nearest e	17.5m 26.9m 198.7m 27.1m equiremen or Areas ncy Requiremen cocations xit in sprir	n/a n/a n/a n/a nts: irement irement ts	100% 100% 100% 100%	0HR 0HR 0HR	Faces a street Faces a street Masonry / Conc	gn or iption rete Ext Wall	3.2.3.10.(2) Table 3.2.3.1.d Table 3.2.3.1.d 3.3.1.1-21 3.3.2.1/2/5/6 3.3.3.1/2/3			
	East South West Other R Safety V Group R Group B Service Travel I 45m to	(m²) 782.2 m² 873.7 m² 191.6 m² 871.3 m² Relevant Re Within Floo A2 Occupa 32 Occupa Space Re Distance/ Lo nearest e	17.5m 26.9m 198.7m 27.1m equirementor Areas Incy Requirementor Requireme	n/a n/a n/a n/a nts: irement irement ts of Exits nklered	100% 100% 100% 100%	0HR 0HR 0HR	Faces a street Faces a street Masonry / Conc	gn or iption rete Ext Wall	3.2.3.10.(2) Table 3.2.3.1.d Table 3.2.3.1.d 3.3.1.1-21 3.3.2.1/2/5/6 3.3.3.1/2/3 3.3.5.4/6/7 3.4.2.5.(1)(c)			
	East South West Other R Safety Group R Group B Service Travel I 45m to Univers 2 Universe	(m²) 782.2 m² 873.7 m² 191.6 m² 871.3 m² delevant Re Within Floc A2 Occupa 32 Occupa Space Re Distance/ Le nearest e al Washro	17.5m 26.9m 198.7m 27.1m equiremen or Areas check Requiremen cocations xit in sprin	n/a n/a n/a n/a n/s irement irement ts of Exits nklered	100% 100% 100% 100%	0HR 0HR 0HR	Faces a street Faces a street Masonry / Conc	gn or iption rete Ext Wall	3.2.3.10.(2) Table 3.2.3.1.d Table 3.2.3.1.d 3.3.1.1-21 3.3.2.1/2/5/6 3.3.3.1/2/3 3.3.5.4/6/7			
	East South West Other R Safety Group R Service Travel I 45m to Univers 2 Univers	(m²) 782.2 m² 873.7 m² 191.6 m² 871.3 m² Relevant Re Within Floo 2 Occupa 32 Occupa Space Re Distance/ Le nearest e al Washro rsal Wash	17.5m 26.9m 198.7m 27.1m equirementor Areas Incy Requirementor Areas In	n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a nts: irement irement ts of Exits nklered	100% 100% 100% 100%	OHR OHR OHR OHR	Paces a street Faces a street Masonry / Conce Masonry / Conce	gn or iption rete Ext Wall	3.2.3.10.(2) Table 3.2.3.1.d Table 3.2.3.1.d 3.3.1.1-21 3.3.2.1/2/5/6 3.3.3.1/2/3 3.3.5.4/6/7 3.4.2.5.(1)(c)			
	East South West Other R Safety Group R Group B Service Travel I 45m to Univers 2 Univers 1. Design	(m²) 782.2 m² 873.7 m² 191.6 m² 871.3 m² Lelevant Re Within Floc A2 Occupa 32 Occupa Space Re Distance/ Le nearest e al Washro rsal Wash uilding Req gn meets 3	17.5m 26.9m 198.7m 27.1m equirement or Areas cocy Requirement cocations xit in sprint coms room req' guirements 3.2.6.2.(1)	n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a nts: irement irement ts of Exits nklered d if it con	100% 100% 100% 100% 100%	OHR OHR OHR OHR	Description Descri	gn or iption rete Ext Wall	3.2.3.10.(2) Table 3.2.3.1.d Table 3.2.3.1.d 3.3.1.1-21 3.3.2.1/2/5/6 3.3.3.1/2/3 3.3.5.4/6/7 3.4.2.5.(1)(c) 3.8.2.3.(2)			
	East South West Other R Safety Group R Service Travel I 45m to Univers 2 Univers 1. Desig 2. Prote	(m²) 782.2 m² 873.7 m² 191.6 m² 871.3 m² Lelevant Re Within Floo A2 Occupa 32 Occupa Space Re Distance/ Le nearest e al Washro rsal Wash uilding Req gn meets 3 cction of St	17.5m 26.9m 198.7m 27.1m equirementor Areas Incy Requirementor Areas Incy Requirementor Areas Incomplete Areas Incy Requirementor Areas Incomplete Areas Incomp	n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a nts: irement irement ts of Exits nklered d s if it con w the Lo	100% 100% 100% 100% 100% ss occupancies forms to senten owest Exit Level	OHR OHR OHR OHR	Description Descri	gn or iption rete Ext Wall	3.2.3.10.(2) Table 3.2.3.1.d Table 3.2.3.1.d 3.3.1.1-21 3.3.2.1/2/5/6 3.3.3.1/2/3 3.3.5.4/6/7 3.4.2.5.(1)(c) 3.8.2.3.(2) 3.2.6.2.(1) 3.2.6.2.(2)			
	East South West Other R Safety V Group B Service Travel I 45m to Univers 2 Univers 2 Univers 1. Desig 2. Prote 3. Prote 4. Limit	(m²) 782.2 m² 873.7 m² 191.6 m² 871.3 m² Lelevant Re Within Floc A2 Occupa 32 Occupa Space Re Distance/ Le nearest e al Washro rsal Wash uilding Req gn meets 3 action of St action of Al	17.5m 26.9m 198.7m 27.1m equirement or Areas ncy Requirement ocations xit in sprin oms room req' quirements 3.2.6.2.(1) airs Belov cove Grace Moveme	n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/s irement irement ts of Exits nklered d s if it con w the Lc de Exit \$ nt into t	100% 100% 100% 100% 100% ss ss cs occupancies forms to senten west Exit Level Stairs (Stairs A, Jpper Storeys	OHR OHR OHR OHR	Description Descri	gn or iption rete Ext Wall	3.2.3.10.(2) Table 3.2.3.1.d Table 3.2.3.1.d 3.3.1.1-21 3.3.2.1/2/5/6 3.3.3.1/2/3 3.3.5.4/6/7 3.4.2.5.(1)(c) 3.8.2.3.(2) 3.2.6.2.(1) 3.2.6.2.(2) 3.2.6.2.(3) 3.2.6.2.(4)			
	East South West Other R Safety V Group E Service Travel I 45m to Univers 2 Unive 1. Desig 2. Prote 3. Prote 4. Limit 5. Oper	(m²) 782.2 m² 873.7 m² 191.6 m² 871.3 m² Pelevant Rewithin Flocks A2 Occupa 32 Occupa Space Rewithin Space Rewi	17.5m 26.9m 198.7m 27.1m 27.1m equirement or Areas ncy Requirement ocations xit in sprint oms room req' quirements 3.2.6.2.(1) cove Grace Movement of Movement of Circulation	n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/s irement irement ts of Exits nklered d s if it con w the Lo de Exit \$ nt into l on Syst	100% 100% 100% 100% 100% ss ss cs occupancies forms to senten west Exit Level Stairs (Stairs A, Jpper Storeys	OHR OHR OHR OHR	Description Descri	gn or iption rete Ext Wall	3.2.3.10.(2) Table 3.2.3.1.d Table 3.2.3.1.d 3.3.1.1-21 3.3.2.1/2/5/6 3.3.3.1/2/3 3.3.5.4/6/7 3.4.2.5.(1)(c) 3.8.2.3.(2) 3.2.6.2.(1) 3.2.6.2.(2) 3.2.6.2.(3) 3.2.6.2.(4) 3.2.6.2.(5)			
	East South West Other R Safety V Group E Service Travel I 45m to Univers 2 Unive 1. Desig 2. Prote 4. Limit 5. Oper 6. Conr	(m²) 782.2 m² 873.7 m² 191.6 m² 871.3 m² delevant Re Within Floo A2 Occupa 32 Occupa Space Re Distance/ Le nearest e al Washro rsal Wash uilding Req gn meets 3 ction of St ction of At the sected Building Smoke attion of Ai	17.5m 26.9m 198.7m 27.1m 27.1m equirementor Areas Incy Requirementor Areas Incy Requirementor Areas Incomes In	n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/s irement irement ts of Exits nklered d s if it con w the Lo de Exit S nt into Lo on Syst isting)	100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% ss. sc. coccupancies offorms to senten owest Exit Level Stairs (Stairs A, Jpper Storeys ems	OHR OHR OHR OHR	Description Descri	gn or iption rete Ext Wall	3.2.3.10.(2) Table 3.2.3.1.d Table 3.2.3.1.d 3.3.1.1-21 3.3.2.1/2/5/6 3.3.3.1/2/3 3.3.5.4/6/7 3.4.2.5.(1)(c) 3.8.2.3.(2) 3.2.6.2.(1) 3.2.6.2.(2) 3.2.6.2.(3) 3.2.6.2.(4) 3.2.6.2.(5) 3.2.6.3.			
	East South West Other R Safety V Group E Service Travel I 45m to Univers 2 Unive High Bu 1. Desig 2. Prote 3. Prote 4. Limit 5. Limit 5. Conr 7. Emer	(m²) 782.2 m² 873.7 m² 191.6 m² 871.3 m² Pelevant Rewithin Flocks A2 Occupa 32 Occupa Space Rewithin Space Rewi	17.5m 26.9m 198.7m 27.1m 27.1m equirementor Areas Incy Requirementor Areas Income	n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/s irement irement ts of Exits nklered d s if it con w the Lo de Exit S nt into Lo on Syst isting)	100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% ss. sc. coccupancies offorms to senten owest Exit Level Stairs (Stairs A, Jpper Storeys ems	OHR OHR OHR OHR	Description Descri	gn or iption rete Ext Wall	3.2.3.10.(2) Table 3.2.3.1.d Table 3.2.3.1.d 3.3.1.1-21 3.3.2.1/2/5/6 3.3.3.1/2/3 3.3.5.4/6/7 3.4.2.5.(1)(c) 3.8.2.3.(2) 3.2.6.2.(1) 3.2.6.2.(2) 3.2.6.2.(3) 3.2.6.2.(4) 3.2.6.2.(5)			
	East South West Other R Safety V Group R Service Travel I 45m to Univers 2 Unive High Bu 1. Desig 2. Prote 4. Limit 5. Open 6. Conr 7. Emen 8. Firefi 9. Smol	(m²) 782.2 m² 873.7 m² 191.6 m² 871.3 m² lelevant Re Within Floo 2 Occupa 32 Occupa Space Re Distance/ Le o nearest e al Washro rsal Wash illding Req gn meets 3 lection of St lection of Ali ing Smoke ation of Ali ing ected Buil gency Ope ghters Ele ke Venting	17.5m 26.9m 198.7m 27.1m equiremen or Areas incy Requiremen ocations xit in sprir oms room req'i juirements 3.2.6.2.(1) airs Belov ove Grace Movemer or Circulatie dings (Exeration of vators	n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a nts: irement irement ts of Exits nklered d s if it con w the Lo de Exit \$ nt into l on Syst isting) Elevato	100% 100% 100% 100% 100% ss. sc. cccupancies forms to senten owest Exit Level Stairs (Stairs A, Jpper Storeys ems ors	OHR OHR OHR OHR	Description Descri	gn or iption rete Ext Wall	3.2.3.10.(2) Table 3.2.3.1.d Table 3.2.3.1.d 3.3.1.1-21 3.3.2.1/2/5/6 3.3.3.1/2/3 3.3.5.4/6/7 3.4.2.5.(1)(c) 3.8.2.3.(2) 3.2.6.2.(1) 3.2.6.2.(2) 3.2.6.2.(3) 3.2.6.2.(4) 3.2.6.2.(5) 3.2.6.3. 3.2.6.4. 3.2.6.5. 3.2.6.6.			
	East South West Other R Safety Group R Service Travel I 45m to Univers 2 Unive High Bu 1. Desig 2. Prote 3. Prote 4. Limit 5. Oper 6. Conr 7. Emer 8. Firefi 9. Smol 10. Cer	(m²) 782.2 m² 873.7 m² 191.6 m² 871.3 m² lelevant Re Within Floo A2 Occupa 32 Occupa Space Re Distance/ Le o nearest e al Washro rsal Wash uilding Req gn meets 3 lection of St lection of All ing Smoke lation of All ingected Buil gency Ope ghters Ele	17.5m 26.9m 198.7m 27.1m equirements ancy Requirements cocations xit in sprir oms room req's duirements 3.2.6.2.(1) dairs Belov cove Grace Moveme r Circulation dings (Exeration of vators and Cont	n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a nts: irement ts of Exits of	100% 100% 100% 100% 100% ss. sc. cccupancies forms to senten owest Exit Level Stairs (Stairs A, Jpper Storeys ems ors	OHR OHR OHR OHR	Description Descri	gn or iption rete Ext Wall	3.2.3.10.(2) Table 3.2.3.1.d Table 3.2.3.1.d 3.3.1.1-21 3.3.2.1/2/5/6 3.3.3.1/2/3 3.3.5.4/6/7 3.4.2.5.(1)(c) 3.8.2.3.(2) 3.2.6.2.(1) 3.2.6.2.(2) 3.2.6.2.(3) 3.2.6.2.(4) 3.2.6.2.(5) 3.2.6.3. 3.2.6.4. 3.2.6.5.			

STAGE ONE OBC MATRIX

Nan	ne of Practice: And						IDC						
) Don Mills F 116) 391-369		iite 6	12, Toronto, ON	1 M3C 3	SR6						
Cert	ificate of Practice N	lo. 5948											
	ne of Project: Schle					tial Apa	rtment						
roj EM	ect Location: 800 Y	•			ario IG CODE DATA	MATR	IX PART 3	O.B.C.	REFERENCE				
1	Project Descriptio	0.2.0.											
2 3		Major Occupancy (s): Group C Major Occupancy w/ A2 & F3 Subsidiary Occupancy Building Area (m²): Existing: 0 m² New: 2,131 m² (Tower: A 906 m²; Tower B: 1,225 m²)											
	Building Area (III)	1.4.1.2.[A]											
4	Gross Area (m²):	1.4.1.2.[A]											
5	Number of Storey Height of Building				(Tower A: 26;		3: 18) Below	Grade: 1	3.2.1.1				
6	Number of Streets	` '					Illy sprinklere	ed)	3.2.2.10 & 3.2.5.				
7	Building Classifica	ation:			Occupancy	Hei	ght	Area					
	Underground Park Stores and Shops	(ing Areas (l ∴Areas (1st∃	Baseme Floor)	ent)	F3 - Subsidiary A2 - Subsidiary								
	Residential Units			or)	С	Ar	•	Any	3.2.2.42				
8	Sprinkler System				Docf / Aw				200450000				
	Entire building		ent only	у Ц	Roof / Attic on				3.2.2.15 & 3.2.2.17				
9 0	Standpipe Require Fire Alarm Require				■ YES			□ NO □ NO	3.2.9				
1	Water Service / S		equate:		■ YES			□ NO	3.2.5.7				
2	High Building:				■ YES			□ NO	3.2.6.1 (c)				
3 4	Permitted Constru Mezzanine (s) Are	_	COMB	UST	IBLE I NO	N-COM	BUSTIBLE	□ вотн	3.2.2.42				
	, ,												
5	Occupant Load ba	3.1.17											
	Underground Park												
	First Floor Commo												
	First Floor - twenty												
16	Barrier-free Desig	3.8											
17 18	Hazardous Substa	SB-2 Table 2.6 3.3.1.2.(1)											
0	Required Fire Res	& 3.3.1.19.(1)											
	Floor		' 2 Hours		Precast Conc	rete			3.2.2.23 / 42 / 73				
	Roof	3.2.2.17											
	Support Member I Floor	2	2 Hours		Walls - Cast-ii								
	Columns Beams		2 Hours 2 Hours		Protected Cor Protected Cor								
19	Spatial Separation	- Construct	tion of E	xteri					3.2.3				
	Wall	Area of EBF	L.D.	L/H or	Max % of Unprotected	FRR (Hours		isted sign or					
	N # =	(m²)	(m)	H/L	Openings	EBF	Des	cription					
	North: Tower A Tower B	2908.9 m ² 2693.4 m ²	9.5m	n/a n/a	100% 100%	0HR 0HR		Curtain Ext Wall Curtain Ext Wall	Table 3.2.3.1.d Table 3.2.3.1.d				
	East: Tower A Tower B	2282.2 m ² 1617.7 m ²	20.1m	n/a	100% 100%	0HR 0HR	Faces a stre		3.2.3.10.(2)				
	South: Tower A	2908.9 m ²	12.1m	n/a	100%	0HR	Faces a stre	eet	3.2.3.10.(2)				
	Tower B West: Tower A	2693.4 m ² 2282.2 m ²	48.5m	n/a		0HR 0HR	Faces a stre Masonry / C	eet Surtain Ext Wall	3.2.3.10.(2) Table 3.2.3.1.d				
00	Tower B	1617.7 m²		n/a	100%	0HR		urtain Ext Wall	Table 3.2.3.1.d				
20	Other Relevant Re	•							3.3.1.1-21				
	Group A2 Occupa		ments						3.3.2.1/2/5/6				
	Service Space Re	•							3.3.5.4 / 6 / 7				
	Travel Distance/ L 45m to nearest e	xit in sprinkl		cupa	ncies				3.4.2.5.(1)(c)				
	Universal Washro 1 Universal Wash High Building Reg	room req'd f	or each	High	n-Rise Resident	ial Build	ling		3.8.2.3.(2)				
	1. Design meets 3	1	it confo	rme t	o sentences (2)	- (5) &	SB-4		3.2.6.2.(1)				
	2. Protection of St	airs Below t	he Lowe	est E	xit Level (Stair <i>i</i>	4 & Ď)	JD 4		3.2.6.2.(2)				
	3. Protection of Al 4. Limiting Smoke					ט)			3.2.6.2.(3) 3.2.6.2.(4)				
	5. Operation of Air 6. Connected Buil	r Circulation	System						3.2.6.2.(5) 3.2.6.3.				
	7. Emergency Ope	eration of El							3.2.6.4.				
	8. Firefighters Ele 9. Smoke Venting	vators							3.2.6.5. 3.2.6.6.				
									3.2.6.6.				
	10. Central Alarm 11. Voice Commu	and Control		′					3.2.6.7. 3.2.6.8.				

STAGE TWO OBC MATRIX

Nam	e of Pra	1090		s Road	Architects Incorp Suite 612, Toro		M3C 3R6								
Cert	ificate of	Practice N	o. 5948												
Varr	ne of Pro	ject: Schleç	gel Village	es Barri	e Stage Three -	Retireme	ent Home								
Proj	ect Loca	tion: 800 Yo	onge Stre	et, Barr	ie, Ontario										
ЕМ			ONT	ARIO E	UILDING CODE	E DATA N	MATRIX PART 3	O.B.C.	REFERENCE						
1		Description	n: Addition		teration										
	New Maior C	2424 (4)													
3	Major C Building	3.1.2.1. (1) 1.4.1.2.[A]													
4	Gross A	1.4.1.2.[A]													
5	Numbe	3.2.1.1													
	Height														
6		r of Streets		3.2.2.10 & 3.2.5.											
7		g Classifica and Suppo		(Baser	Occupa nent) F3	ancy	Height Any	Area Any							
	Commo	on Areas (1	st Floor)	•	A2		Any	Any							
		nits (1st Flo nent Units (B3 Floor) C		Any Any	Any Any	3.2.2.42						
	Remen	ient Onits (40111001	- 12011	1001)		Ally	Ally	3.2.2.42						
8	-	er System F ire building	-		only □ Roof / /	Attic only			3.2.2.15 & 3.2.2.17						
				SITIEITE C	/iliy 🔲 13001//										
9 10		ipe Require arm Require				YES YES		□ NO	3.2.9						
11		Service / S		Adequat	te:	YES		□ NO	3.2.5.7						
12	High Bu		11, /			YES		□ NO	3.2.6.1 (c)						
13		ed Constru			MBUSTIBLE	NON-	COMBUSTIBLE	□ вотн	3.2.2.42						
14	Mezzar	nine (s) Are	a m²: N/	A											
15	Occupa	nt Load be	sod on:		■ m² / Do	rcon	■ Dosign of	huilding	3.1.17						
13	_	Occupant Load based on: m² / Person Design of building Location Occupancy Number of Persons													
	Garage First Flo														
	First Flo														
	Third F	loor - Twel	fth Floor			408 Perse 714 TOT									
16	Barrier-	free Desigr	n:	■ YE			□ NO (EXF	PLAIN)	3.8						
17		ous Substa		☐ YE		Ю			SB-2 Table 2.6						
18	Require	ed Fire Res	istance R	atings	(FRR):	3.3.1.2.(1) & 3.3.1.19.(1)									
	Asseml	Assembly Ratings Description													
	Floor Roof														
	Suppor	t Member F	Ratings				•		3.2.2.17						
	Floor Columr	ıs		2 Hou 2 Hou			olace Concrete rete / Steel Colun	nns							
	Beams			2 Hou			rete / Steel Beam								
19	Spatial	Separation	- Constr	uction c	f Exterior Walls	1			3.2.3						
	Wall	Area of	L.D.	L/H	Max %	FRR		ted							
		EBF (m²)	(m²)	or H/L	of Unprotected Openings	(Hours) EBF		gn or iption							
	News	 ` 	7.0					<u> </u>	Table 0.004 1						
	North East	1384.7m ² 290.6 m ²	7.3m 36.4m	n/a n/a	66% 100%	0HR 0HR	Masonry / Conc Faces a street	iele Ext Wall	Table 3.2.3.1.d 3.2.3.10.(2)						
	South	269.3 m ²	47.2m	n/a	100%	0HR	Masonry / Conc		Table 3.2.3.1.d						
	West	290.6 m²	33.5m	n/a	100%	0HR	Masonry / Conc	ete Ext Wall	Table 3.2.3.1.d						
20		Relevant Re		nts:					204424						
		Within Floo		iremen	te.				3.3.1.1-21 3.3.2.1 / 2 / 5 / 6						
		A2 Occupa Space Re							3.3.5.4/6/7						
	Travel	Distance/ L	ocations	of Exits											
		nearest e	xit in sprir	nklered	occupancies				3.4.2.5.(1)(c)						
	45m to	Universal Washrooms													
	Univers	1 Universal Washroom req'd													
	Univers 1 Unive		High Building Requirements												
	Univers 1 Unive	uilding Req		1. Design meets 3.2.6.2.(1) if it conforms to sentences (2) - (5) & SB-4											
	Univers 1 Unive High Bu 1. Design	uilding Req gn meets 3	.2.6.2.(1)			2. Protection of Stairs Below the Lowest Exit Level (Stair A & D) 3. Protection of Above Grade Exit Stairs (Stairs A, B, C & D)									
	Univers 1 Univers 1 Univers High Bu 1. Design 2. Prote 3. Prote	uilding Requent of State of St	.2.6.2.(1) airs Belov oove Grad	w the Lo de Exit S	owest Exit Level Stairs (Stairs A,	(Stair A	& Ď)		3.2.6.2.(1) 3.2.6.2.(2) 3.2.6.2.(3)						
	Univers 1 Univers 1 Univers High Bu 1. Design 2. Prote 3. Prote 4. Limit	uilding Requests 3 section of States of Abordan	.2.6.2.(1) airs Belov bove Grad Moveme	w the Lo de Exit S nt into l	owest Exit Level Stairs (Stairs A, Jpper Storeys	(Stair A	& Ď)		3.2.6.2.(2) 3.2.6.2.(3) 3.2.6.2.(4)						
	University University High But 1. Designation 1. Protest 3. Protest 4. Limit 5. Open 6. Conn	uilding Req gn meets 3 ection of State ection of Ab ing Smoke ration of Air nected Build	.2.6.2.(1) airs Belov bove Grad Moveme Circulation	w the Lode Exit Sont into logon Systisting)	owest Exit Level Stairs (Stairs A, Jpper Storeys ems	(Stair A	& Ď)		3.2.6.2.(2) 3.2.6.2.(3) 3.2.6.2.(4) 3.2.6.2.(5) 3.2.6.3.						
	University University University 1 Universit	uilding Req gn meets 3 ection of St ection of Ab ing Smoke ration of Air nected Build rgency Ope	airs Belov oove Grac Moveme Circulation dings (Ex	w the Lode Exit Sont into logon Systisting)	owest Exit Level Stairs (Stairs A, Jpper Storeys ems	(Stair A	& Ď)		3.2.6.2.(2) 3.2.6.2.(3) 3.2.6.2.(4) 3.2.6.2.(5) 3.2.6.3. 3.2.6.4.						
	Univers 1 Univers 1 Univers 1. Desig 2. Prote 3. Prote 4. Limit 5. Oper 6. Conr 7. Eme 8. Firefi 9. Smo	gn meets 3 ection of Stection of Ab- ing Smoke ration of Air nected Build rgency Ope ghters Elev ke Venting	2.6.2.(1) airs Belov cove Grace Moveme Circulation dings (Exeration of vators	w the Lode Exit Sont into User Systisting) Elevato	owest Exit Level Stairs (Stairs A, Jpper Storeys ems	(Stair A	& Ď)		3.2.6.2.(2) 3.2.6.2.(3) 3.2.6.2.(4) 3.2.6.2.(5) 3.2.6.3. 3.2.6.4. 3.2.6.5. 3.2.6.6.						
	Univers 1 Unive High Bu 1. Desig 2. Prote 3. Prote 4. Limit 5. Oper 6. Conr 7. Eme 8. Firefi 9. Smo 10. Cer	gn meets 3 ection of Stection of Ab- ing Smoke ration of Air nected Build rgency Ope ghters Elev ke Venting	.2.6.2.(1) airs Belov cove Grace Moveme Circulate dings (Exeration of vators and Cont	w the Lode Exit Sont into Uson Systisting) Elevator	owest Exit Level Stairs (Stairs A, Jpper Storeys ems	(Stair A	& Ď)		3.2.6.2.(2) 3.2.6.2.(3) 3.2.6.2.(4) 3.2.6.2.(5) 3.2.6.3. 3.2.6.4. 3.2.6.5.						

STAGE THREE OBC MATRIX

Nam	ne of Pra				Architects Incorp Suite 612, Toro		13C 3R6			
			16) 391-3		,	,				
		Practice N								
					e Stage Four - F	Retiremen	t Home			
		ion: 800 Yo								
TEM				ARIO B	UILDING CODE	E DATA N	MATRIX PART 3	O.B.C.	REFERENCE	
1	Project New	Description	n: Addition		aration					
									3.1.2.1. (1)	
3	-	Major Occupancy (s): A2, B3, C, F3 Building Area (m²): Existing: 0 m² New: 3,335 m² Total: 3,335 m²								
4	Gross A	1.4.1.2.[A] 1.4.1.2.[A]								
5	Numbe	of Storeys		ve Grad		ew: 24 w Grade:	,989 m² Total:	24,989 m²	3.2.1.1	
6	Height	3.2.2.10 & 3.2.5.								
7		Classifica		inters A	Occupa		g is fully sprinkle Height	Area	3.2.2.10 & 3.2.5.	
'	Underg	raound Pai	rking Area	as (Base		шоу	Any	Any		
	Commo	n Areas (1	st Floor)		A2		Any	Any		
		nits (1st Flo ent Units (B3 loor) C		Any Any	Any Any	3.2.2.42	
		(,		,		7 ti 1y	,y	0.2.2.42	
8	Sprinkle	er System I	Proposed	:						
	Enti	re building	☐ Base	ement o	nly 🗌 Roof / A	Attic only			3.2.2.15 & 3.2.2.17	
9		pe Require				YES		□ NO	3.2.9	
10		rm Require		\ a · · ·		YES		□ NO	3.2.4	
11		Service / S	supply is A	Adequat		YES YES		□ NO □ NO	3.2.5.7	
12	High Bu	ıllaing: ed Constru	ction: [COMBUSTIBLE		3.2.6.1 (c) 3.2.2.42	
14		ine (s) Are			NDOOTIBLE	NON-	DOWNDOOTIBLE		5.2.2.42	
		()								
15	Occupa Location Garage First Flo First Flo Fourth I	f building hift)	3.1.17							
16	Barrier-	free Desigi	n:	■ YE		672 TOT	NO (EX	PLAIN)	3.8	
17		ous Substa		☐ YE		0		,	SB-2 Table 2.6	
18	Require	d Fire Res	istance R	atings (FRR):				3.3.1.2.(1)	
	Assemb	oly Ratings	Descript	ion					& 3.3.1.19.(1)	
	Floor Roof		2 Hou 0 Hou		t Concret g is Fully	e Sprinklered		3.2.2.23 / 42 / 73 3.2.2.17		
	Kooi		Support Member Ratings Floor 2 Hours Walls - Cast-in-place Concrete Columns 2 Hours Protected Concrete / Steel Columns Beams 2 Hours Protected Concrete / Steel Beams							
	Support Floor Column		Raungs			tea Conci	ete / Steel Bear	ns		
19	Support Floor Column Beams	s		2 Hou			ete / Steel Bear	ns 	3.2.3	
19	Support Floor Column Beams	s	n - Constr	2 Hou	rs Protect			ns	3.2.3	
19	Support Floor Column Beams	s Separation		2 Hou	rs Protect f Exterior Walls	FRR	Li Des		3.2.3	
19	Support Floor Column Beams	Separation Area of EBF	n - Constri L.D.	2 Houution o	f Exterior Walls Max % of Unprotected Openings 100%	FRR (Hours) EBF 0HR	Li Des	sted sign or cription	Table 3.2.3.1.d	
19	Support Floor Column Beams Spatial Wall	Separation Area of EBF (m²) 3632.2m² 290.6 m²	L.D. (m²) 78.6m 32.9m	2 Hou uction o L/H or H/L n/a n/a	f Exterior Walls Max % of Unprotected Openings 100% 100%	FRR (Hours) EBF 0HR 0HR	Li Des Desc Masonry / Con Faces a street	sted sign or cription crete Ext Wall	Table 3.2.3.1.d 3.2.3.10.(2)	
19	Support Floor Column Beams Spatial Wall	Separation Area of EBF (m²) 3632.2m²	L.D. (m²)	uction o L/H or H/L n/a	f Exterior Walls Max % of Unprotected Openings 100%	FRR (Hours) EBF 0HR	Li Des Desc Masonry / Con	sted sign or cription crete Ext Wall	Table 3.2.3.1.d	
	Support Floor Column Beams Spatial Wall North East South West	Separation Area of EBF (m²) 3632.2m² 290.6 m² 97.9 m² 290.6 m²	1 - Constru L.D. (m²) 78.6m 32.9m 9.5m 36m	2 Hou L/H or H/L n/a n/a n/a	f Exterior Walls Max % of Unprotected Openings 100% 100% 100%	FRR (Hours) EBF 0HR 0HR 0HR	Li Des Desc Masonry / Con Faces a street Masonry / Con	sted sign or cription crete Ext Wall	Table 3.2.3.1.d 3.2.3.10.(2) Table 3.2.3.1.d	
19	Support Floor Column Beams Spatial Wall North East South West Other R	Separation Area of EBF (m²) 3632.2m² 290.6 m² 97.9 m² 290.6 m² elevant Re	1 - Constru L.D. (m²) 78.6m 32.9m 9.5m 36m	2 Hou L/H or H/L n/a n/a n/a	f Exterior Walls Max % of Unprotected Openings 100% 100% 100%	FRR (Hours) EBF 0HR 0HR 0HR	Li Des Desc Masonry / Con Faces a street Masonry / Con	sted sign or cription crete Ext Wall	Table 3.2.3.1.d 3.2.3.10.(2) Table 3.2.3.1.d Table 3.2.3.1.d	
	Support Floor Column Beams Spatial Wall North East South West Other R Safety (Separation Area of EBF (m²) 3632.2m² 290.6 m² 97.9 m² 290.6 m² celevant Re	78.6m 32.9m 9.5m 36m equirement	uction of L/H or H/L n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a	f Exterior Walls Max % of Unprotected Openings 100% 100% 100% 100%	FRR (Hours) EBF 0HR 0HR 0HR	Li Des Desc Masonry / Con Faces a street Masonry / Con	sted sign or cription crete Ext Wall	Table 3.2.3.1.d 3.2.3.10.(2) Table 3.2.3.1.d	
	Support Floor Column Beams Spatial Wall North East South West Other R Safety Group A	Separation Area of EBF (m²) 3632.2m² 290.6 m² 97.9 m² 290.6 m² elevant Re	78.6m 32.9m 9.5m 36m equirementor Areas	2 Hou L/H or H/L n/a n/a n/a n/a	f Exterior Walls Max % of Unprotected Openings 100% 100% 100% 100%	FRR (Hours) EBF 0HR 0HR 0HR	Li Des Desc Masonry / Con Faces a street Masonry / Con	sted sign or cription crete Ext Wall	Table 3.2.3.1.d 3.2.3.10.(2) Table 3.2.3.1.d Table 3.2.3.1.d 3.3.1.1-21	
	Support Floor Column Beams Spatial Wall North East South West Other R Safety Group A Service Travel I	Separation Area of EBF (m²) 3632.2m² 290.6 m² 97.9 m² 290.6 m² lelevant Re Within Floo AZ Occupa Space Re Distance/ L	78.6m 32.9m 9.5m 36m equirementor Areas ncy Requirementor contains	2 Hou L/H or H/L n/a n/a n/a n/a n/s irement ts	f Exterior Walls Max % of Unprotected Openings 100% 100% 100% 100%	FRR (Hours) EBF 0HR 0HR 0HR	Li Des Desc Masonry / Con Faces a street Masonry / Con	sted sign or cription crete Ext Wall	Table 3.2.3.1.d 3.2.3.10.(2) Table 3.2.3.1.d Table 3.2.3.1.d 3.3.1.1-21 3.3.2.1/2/5/6 3.3.5.4/6/7	
	Support Floor Column Beams Spatial Wall North East South West Other R Safety Group A Service Travel I 45m to	Separation Area of EBF (m²) 3632.2m² 290.6 m² 97.9 m² 290.6 m² lelevant Re Within Floo AZ Occupa Space Re Distance/ L	Table 1 Construction	2 Hou L/H or H/L n/a n/a n/a n/a n/s irement ts	f Exterior Walls Max % of Unprotected Openings 100% 100% 100% 100%	FRR (Hours) EBF 0HR 0HR 0HR	Li Des Desc Masonry / Con Faces a street Masonry / Con	sted sign or cription crete Ext Wall	Table 3.2.3.1.d 3.2.3.10.(2) Table 3.2.3.1.d Table 3.2.3.1.d 3.3.1.1-21 3.3.2.1/2/5/6	
	Support Floor Column Beams Spatial Wall North East South West Other R Safety Column Floor Column Floor Column Floor Column Floor Column Floor	Separation Area of EBF (m²) 3632.2m² 290.6 m² 97.9 m² 290.6 m² elevant Re Within Floo A2 Occupa Space Re Distance/ Le nearest et al Washrorsal Washro	Tequirement of Areas and a control of the spring of the sp	uction of L/H or H/L n/a n/a n/a n/a n/s:	f Exterior Walls Max % of Unprotected Openings 100% 100% 100% 100%	FRR (Hours) EBF 0HR 0HR 0HR	Li Des Desc Masonry / Con Faces a street Masonry / Con	sted sign or cription crete Ext Wall	Table 3.2.3.1.d 3.2.3.10.(2) Table 3.2.3.1.d Table 3.2.3.1.d 3.3.1.1-21 3.3.2.1/2/5/6 3.3.5.4/6/7	
	Support Floor Column Beams Spatial Wall North East South West Other R Safety V Group A Service Travel I 45m to Univers 1 U	Separation Area of EBF (m²) 3632.2m² 290.6 m² 97.9 m² 290.6 m² elevant Rea Within Flood A2 Occupa Space Rea Distance/ Lonearest en	78.6m 32.9m 3.5m 36m 9.5m 36m equirementor Areas ncy Requirementor accations axit in spring to the component of the component	2 Hountion of L/H or H/L n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a hts:	f Exterior Walls Max % of Unprotected Openings 100% 100% 100% s occupancies	FRR (Hours) EBF OHR OHR OHR	Li Des Desc Masonry / Con Faces a street Masonry / Con Masonry / Con	sted sign or cription crete Ext Wall	Table 3.2.3.1.d 3.2.3.10.(2) Table 3.2.3.1.d Table 3.2.3.1.d 3.3.1.1-21 3.3.2.1/2/5/6 3.3.5.4/6/7 3.4.2.5.(1)(c) 3.8.2.3.(2)	
	Support Floor Column Beams Spatial Wall North East South West Other R Safety Column Floor Column Floor Column Floor Column Floor Column Floor	Separation Area of EBF (m²) 3632.2m² 290.6 m² 97.9 m² 290.6 m² Lelevant Re Within Floo A2 Occupa Space Re Distance/ Le nearest el mearest el me	Tequirements of section 1.2. Constructions and the section 1.2. Construction 1.2. Co	2 Hou L/H or H/L n/a n/a n/a n/a n/s irement tts of Exits hklered d s if it con	f Exterior Walls Max % of Unprotected Openings 100% 100% 100% s occupancies	FRR (Hours) EBF OHR OHR OHR OHR	Li Des Desc Masonry / Con Faces a street Masonry / Con Masonry / Con	sted sign or cription crete Ext Wall	Table 3.2.3.1.d 3.2.3.10.(2) Table 3.2.3.1.d Table 3.2.3.1.d Table 3.2.3.1.d 3.3.1.1-21 3.3.2.1/2/5/6 3.3.5.4/6/7 3.4.2.5.(1)(c) 3.8.2.3.(2)	
	Support Floor Column Beams Spatial Wall North East South West Other R Safety V Group A Service Travel I 45m to Univers 1 Univers 1 Univers 1 Univers 1 Univers 1 Protes 3. Protes 3. Protes	Separation Area of EBF (m²) 3632.2m² 290.6 m² 290.6 m² 290.6 m² elevant Re Within Floo A2 Occupa Space Re Distance/ L o nearest e: al Washro rsal Washro illding Req gn meets 3 action of St action of At	78.6m 32.9m 9.5m 36m equirementor Areas ncy Requirementor Areas incomplete and a control of the	2 Hou L/H or H/L n/a n/a n/a n/a n/s irement ts of Exits klered d if it con w the Lo	f Exterior Walls Max % of Unprotected Openings 100% 100% 100% 100% s occupancies forms to sentenwest Exit Level Stairs (Stairs A,	FRR (Hours) EBF OHR OHR OHR OHR OHR	Li Des Desc Masonry / Con Faces a street Masonry / Con Masonry / Con	sted sign or cription crete Ext Wall	Table 3.2.3.1.d 3.2.3.10.(2) Table 3.2.3.1.d Table 3.2.3.1.d Table 3.2.3.1.d 3.3.1.1-21 3.3.2.1/2/5/6 3.3.5.4/6/7 3.4.2.5.(1)(c) 3.8.2.3.(2) 3.2.6.2.(1) 3.2.6.2.(2) 3.2.6.2.(3)	
	Support Floor Column Beams Spatial Wall North East South West Other R Safety V Group A Service Travel I 45m to Univers 1 U	Separation Area of EBF (m²) 3632.2m² 290.6 m² 97.9 m² 290.6 m² elevant Re Within Floo A2 Occupa Space Re Distance/ L o nearest existing Req gn meets 3 action of St action of Atlang Smoke	78.6m 32.9m 9.5m 36m equirementor Areas ncy Requirementor Areas ncy Requiremen	2 Hou L/H or H/L n/a n/a n/a n/a n/s irement ts of Exits hklered d if it con w the Lo de Exit S nt into U	f Exterior Walls Max % of Unprotected Openings 100% 100% 100% 100% s occupancies forms to senten west Exit Level Stairs (Stairs A, Jpper Storeys	FRR (Hours) EBF OHR OHR OHR OHR OHR	Li Des Desc Masonry / Con Faces a street Masonry / Con Masonry / Con	sted sign or cription crete Ext Wall	Table 3.2.3.1.d 3.2.3.1.d 3.2.3.10.(2) Table 3.2.3.1.d Table 3.2.3.1.d 3.3.1.1-21 3.3.2.1 / 2 / 5 / 6 3.3.5.4 / 6 / 7 3.4.2.5.(1)(c) 3.8.2.3.(2) 3.2.6.2.(1) 3.2.6.2.(2) 3.2.6.2.(3) 3.2.6.2.(4)	
	Support Floor Column Beams Spatial Wall North East South West Other R Safety V Group A Service Travel I 45m to Univers 1 Univers 1 Univers 2. Prote 3. Prote 4. Limit 5. Oper 6. Conn	Separation Area of EBF (m²) 3632.2m² 290.6 m² 97.9 m² 290.6 m² 200.6 m² 200.6 m² Within Floo A2 Occupa Space Re Distance/ L o nearest exity all Washrorsal Washrorsal Washrorsal Washrorsal Washrorsal Washron of Attention of A	78.6m 32.9m 9.5m 36m 9.5m 36m 9.5m 36m equirementor Areas ncy Requirementor Areas ncy Requirementor Areas control Requirementor Areas control Requirementor Areas ncy Requirem	uction o L/H or H/L n/a n/a n/a n/a n/s irement its of Exits of Exits of Exits of Exits of tit con w the Lo de Exit S of tin tin to Lo con Syste isting)	f Exterior Walls Max % of Unprotected Openings 100% 100% 100% 100% s occupancies forms to senten west Exit Level Stairs (Stairs A, Upper Storeys ems	FRR (Hours) EBF OHR OHR OHR OHR OHR	Li Des Desc Masonry / Con Faces a street Masonry / Con Masonry / Con	sted sign or cription crete Ext Wall	Table 3.2.3.1.d 3.2.3.10.(2) Table 3.2.3.1.d Table 3.2.3.1.d Table 3.2.3.1.d 3.3.1.1-21 3.3.2.1/2/5/6 3.3.5.4/6/7 3.4.2.5.(1)(c) 3.8.2.3.(2) 3.2.6.2.(1) 3.2.6.2.(2) 3.2.6.2.(3)	
	Support Floor Column Beams Spatial Wall North East South West Other R Safety Group A Service Travel I 45m to Univers 1 Un	Separation Area of EBF (m²) 3632.2m² 290.6 m² 290.6 m² 290.6 m² 200.6 m²	78.6m 32.9m 9.5m 36m equirementor Areas ncy Requirementor areas ncy Requirementor areas control airs Belov Moveme or Circulation dings (Experiation of	uction o L/H or H/L n/a n/a n/a n/a n/s irement its of Exits of Exits of Exits of Exits of tit con w the Lo de Exit S of tin tin to Lo con Syste isting)	f Exterior Walls Max % of Unprotected Openings 100% 100% 100% 100% s occupancies forms to senten west Exit Level Stairs (Stairs A, Upper Storeys ems	FRR (Hours) EBF OHR OHR OHR OHR OHR	Li Des Desc Masonry / Con Faces a street Masonry / Con Masonry / Con	sted sign or cription crete Ext Wall	Table 3.2.3.1.d 3.2.3.1.d 3.2.3.10.(2) Table 3.2.3.1.d Table 3.2.3.1.d 3.3.1.1-21 3.3.2.1 / 2 / 5 / 6 3.3.5.4 / 6 / 7 3.4.2.5.(1)(c) 3.8.2.3.(2) 3.2.6.2.(1) 3.2.6.2.(2) 3.2.6.2.(3) 3.2.6.2.(4) 3.2.6.2.(5) 3.2.6.3. 3.2.6.4.	
	Support Floor Column Beams Spatial Wall North East South West Other R Safety Group A Service Travel I 45m to Univers 1 Un	Separation Area of EBF (m²) 3632.2m² 290.6 m² 97.9 m² 290.6 m² 200.6 m² 200.6 m² Within Floo A2 Occupa Space Re Distance/ L o nearest exity all Washrorsal Washrorsal Washrorsal Washrorsal Washrorsal Washron of Attention of A	78.6m 32.9m 9.5m 36m equirementor Areas ncy Requirementor areas ncy Requirementor areas control airs Below Movementor Circulation of Circulat	uction o L/H or H/L n/a n/a n/a n/a n/s irement its of Exits of Exits of Exits of Exits of tit con w the Lo de Exit S of tin tin to Lo con Syste isting)	f Exterior Walls Max % of Unprotected Openings 100% 100% 100% 100% s occupancies forms to senten west Exit Level Stairs (Stairs A, Upper Storeys ems	FRR (Hours) EBF OHR OHR OHR OHR OHR	Li Des Desc Masonry / Con Faces a street Masonry / Con Masonry / Con	sted sign or cription crete Ext Wall	Table 3.2.3.1.d 3.2.3.1.d 3.2.3.10.(2) Table 3.2.3.1.d Table 3.2.3.1.d 3.3.1.1-21 3.3.2.1 / 2 / 5 / 6 3.3.5.4 / 6 / 7 3.4.2.5.(1)(c) 3.8.2.3.(2) 3.2.6.2.(1) 3.2.6.2.(2) 3.2.6.2.(3) 3.2.6.2.(4) 3.2.6.2.(5) 3.2.6.3. 3.2.6.4. 3.2.6.5.	
	Support Floor Column Beams Spatial Wall North East South West Other R Safety Column Floor Col	Separation Area of EBF (m²) 3632.2m² 290.6 m² 97.9 m² 290.6 m² 290.6 m² idelevant Real Mithin Floor Ale Occupa Space Real Distance/ Lonearest elevant Washronsal Wa	78.6m 32.9m 9.5m 36m 9.5m 36m equirementor Areas ncy Requirementor Areas ncy R	2 Hou L/H or H/L n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a nts: irement its of Exits of Exits of Exits of Exits of it con w the Lo de Exit S of in into U on Syste isting) Elevato rol Facili	f Exterior Walls Max % of Unprotected Openings 100% 100% 100% 100% s occupancies forms to senten west Exit Level Stairs (Stairs A, Upper Storeys ems	FRR (Hours) EBF OHR OHR OHR OHR OHR	Li Des Desc Masonry / Con Faces a street Masonry / Con Masonry / Con	sted sign or cription crete Ext Wall	Table 3.2.3.1.d 3.2.3.1.d 3.2.3.10.(2) Table 3.2.3.1.d Table 3.2.3.1.d 3.3.1.1-21 3.3.2.1 / 2 / 5 / 6 3.3.5.4 / 6 / 7 3.4.2.5.(1)(c) 3.8.2.3.(2) 3.2.6.2.(1) 3.2.6.2.(2) 3.2.6.2.(3) 3.2.6.2.(4) 3.2.6.2.(5) 3.2.6.3. 3.2.6.4.	

STAGE FOUR OBC MATRIX

S	SCHLEGEL											
	VILLAGES											
KEVISIONS												
Z Z Z												
	NOI											

ANDERSON WELLSMAN ARCHITECTS INCORPORATED

THE VILLAGE OF INNIS LANDING
800 YONGE ST, BARRIE, ON
Drawing Title:
BUILDING CODE MATRIX

Checked By: RA Project

SP1.1